

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Secretary DH&FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124

Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/Print-HGF-2331

Dated-10/03/2021

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In partial modification to this Office NIT No. NIT No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/Print-HGF-1935, dated -26.02.2021, the requirements mentioned in Section VII: Item List & Specification: may be read as here in under and the bid submission closing date and time may be read as 15.03.2021 at 6:00 P.M. instead of 12.03.2021 at 6:00 P.M. and date of opening of Technical Bid may be read as 17.03.2021 at 6:00 P.M. instead of 15.03.2021 6:00 P.M. Rest of the contents of the notice will remain unchanged.

<u>Sl.</u> No.	Print Items	<u>Specifications</u>	Required Quantity
01.	Hoarding	<ul> <li>Size: 10'X5' with ground clearance of 10', total height 15' without foundation.</li> <li>Structure: 18' height (rectangular hollow section 60X40X3.6) with knee support from 5' height on back side.</li> <li>Hoarding frame with angle (50mm X 50mm X 6mm) along with necessary bracing.</li> <li>1mm thick GI sheet 10'X5' smooth grinded surface appropriate for multicolor vinyl pasting.</li> <li>Plinth 6" above ground level with PCC foundation (Mix 1:2:4) - 1.5'X1.5'X3'.</li> <li>Painting- 2 coat synthetic enamel paint with 1 coat primer.</li> </ul>	188 pcs
02.	Glow Sign Board	Size:2'X4' (Height & Length) Galvanized box of 20 guages sheet, Back side Upper Lower, Left-Right covered in hollow frame, aluminum outer & corner on front side, 440 GSM blacklit flex, LED tube light 2 nos. 20 W each along with necessary electrical connection, 1" hollow square bar to support the bar fixed on wall, ECO solvent multicolor printing	94 pcs
03.	Flex Banner	300 micron flex with 4 eyelets, multicolour printing, Size: 6'X4'	4895 pcs

Secretary DH&FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/Print-HGF-2331/1(10)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to please:

1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.

2. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary, H&FWS, Govt. of W.B.

3. The Dy. CMOH-I,II,III/ DMCHO, N24 Pgs.

4. The ACMOH of Barasat/Bongaon/Bidhannagar/Barrackpore Sub-Division, N24Pgs.

5. The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH office, N24Pgs.

6. The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs.DPMU-NHM 0/0: CMOH & DH&FWS, N24Pgs.

7. The I.T Coordinator, SwasthyaBhawan. with the request to upload this notice in the official website of SwasthyaBhawan.

8. The D.I.O, North 24 Parganas. with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas District.

9. Office Copy.

10. Notice Board.

Secretary DH&FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Dated- 10/03/2021